Clerk's Office Contract Report February 1, 2021 through February 28, 2021

Contract Expiration  Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date In Finance  Approved Approved Approval
HE-3933-20 | Oregon Health Authority gozfefgg:d'”g Childrenin | ¢ - 1/31/2022  2/1/2021 2/3/2021  2/5/2021  2/5/2021 2/8/2021
PW-3913-21 Walker Macy LLC 222232;;2’10” Parks Wildfire o 3300000 7/31/2021  1/20/2021 2/3/2021  2/8/2021  2/9/2021  2/19/2021
DA-393g-21  Oregon Attomey General's o ool Services $  10,000.00 | 12/31/2021  2/19/2021 2/4/2021  2/5/2021|  2/5/2021|  3/20/2021
Sexual Assault Task Force
IT-3846-20 | Pictometry International Corp. E';:;’me"y forGISImagerty ¢ 51786500  12/31/2022  1/1/2021 2/5/2021  2/5/2021  2/17/2021  2/18/2021
V-3936-21  Oredon Department of ODE Grant #1214 - The $  67,000.00  1/31/2022  2/1/2021 2/5/2021  2/23/2021  2/25/2021  2/26/2021
Education Steward Initiative
Cooperative Agreement
pw-719-15 Oregon Departmentof ~~  'between ODCBS Building $ - 12/10/2023  6/20/2016 2/5/2021  2/5/2021  2/8/2021  2/16/2021
Consumer & Business Services Codes Division and Marion
County
. ) US Department of the Emergency Rental Assistance
BO-3962-21 o Grant 1505-0266 (ERA 1) $ 0,121,922.21  9/30/2022  2/17/2021 2/10/2021  2/10/2021  2/17/2021
IV-3923-21 Justice Benefits, Inc. Title IV-E Claiming Services | $  100,000.00 | 1/31/2022  2/1/2021 2/10/2021  2/10/2021  2/11/2021]  2/22/2021
BS-3847-20 Encore Glass i:;j ssz;zgl|?§sser\/|°es and ¢ 9800000  6/30/2023  10/1/2020 2/11/2021  2/11/2021  2/18/2021  2/24/2021
IT-3904-21 X;ixz{] ?HA/ Marion County | ¢ - 6/30/2022  12/1/2020 2/11/2021  2/11/2021  4/15/2021  4/16/2021
S0-3940-21  Williams Scotsman Evidence Mobile Office _ $  17,735.01  2/20/2024 2/19/2021 2/11/2021
Aumsville Hwy
IGA for Community
PW-3937-21 City of Stayton Emergency Response Team | $ - 12/31/2024  3/15/2021 2/12/2021  2/17/2021  2/17/2021  3/15/2021
(CERT) Trailer Storage
. . 2021 Actuarial Consulting
BS-3916-21 Select Actuarial Services ; : $  30,000.00  6/30/2024  2/22/2021 2/16/2021  2/16/2021  2/17/2021  2/22/2021
Services for Risk Management
CS-3961-21  Good Neighbor Vet Dog - Vaccination Events - 12/31/2023  3/1/2020 2/18/2021  2/20/2021  2/20/2021]  2/10/2021
JV-3819-20 Lisa Solterbeck PC Clinical Oversight & $  29,000.00  2/28/2022  3/1/2021 2/18/2021  2/18/2021  2/19/2021 3/1/2021
Consultation Services
Marion County Ferry Boat
PW-3915-21 Legacy Contracting Inc Program (Phase 3) $ 1,264,684.92  9/30/2023  3/3/2021 2/18/2021  2/20/2021  3/3/2021
Construction
Oregon Department of ODOT 34622 - Delaney Road:
PW-3968-21 - cdon Dep Battle Creek Bridge (Bridge | $ 614,650.50  3/25/2031  3/25/2021 2/18/2021  2/20/2021  3/3/2021  3/24/2021
Transportation
No. 47C66)
Consolidated Plan
Development, Analysis of
BO-3942-21 \Western Economic Services | Impediments to Fair Housing, ' $  73,945.00 3/1/2024  3/2/2021 2/22/2021  2/22/2021  2/23/2021  2/24/2021
and Development of Annual
Action Plan
HE-3539-20 Robert Half International, Inc | |crPorary Accounting $ 262,000.00  6/30/2021  6/3/2020 2/22/2021  2/23/2021  3/3/2021

Staffing

Page 1 of 2




PW-3977-21

Nexterra

WINTER STORM 2021 - Yard
Debris Grinding Services

$

125,000.00

12/31/2021

3/9/2021

2/26/2021

2/26/2021

3/5/2021

3/8/2021

Page 2 of 2




	FEB21

